TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohamad A. Kaadan		09/04/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
AMERICA MEDIC		09/04/2015	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	15207 NE 92nd Street, Suite A	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85899205	AMS AMERICA MEDIC	
Serial Number:	86498446	AMS AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE	
Serial Number:	86738232	COLLACAPS	
Serial Number:	86738236	OSTEOPLUS JOINT & POWER	
Serial Number:	86738235	VELVETPOWER	
Registration Number:	4804816	AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	4804817		
Registration Number:	4649368	METRIOMED	
Registration Number:	4699353	ROYAL-PLUS	
Registration Number:	4696826	SUPREME MOTILITY MAX	
Registration Number:	4693144	SUPREME OVAMAX	
Registration Number:	4696825	SUPREME SPERMCOUNT MAX	
Registration Number:	4786920	UNIVERSAL FERTILITY MFS PLUS	
Registration Number:	4786921	UNIVERSAL FERTILITY PRECONCEPTION PLUS	
Registration Number:	4786922	UNIVERSAL FERTILITY WFS PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577014

TRADEMARK

900336890 REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578014

Email: seatm@dwt.com, mmoersfelder@dwt.com, ronrutherford@dwt.com,

michaelamason@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Moersfelder

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99374-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Moersfelder
SIGNATURE:	/MEM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment to AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment to AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment to AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment to AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC#page4.tif source=Assignment to AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered by MOHAMAD A. KAADAN, an individual citizen of the United States also known as Mohamad Kaadan and Moe Kaadan, and dba America Medic composed of Mohamad A. Kaadan and America Medic as a sole proprietorship (collectively, "Assignor") in favor of AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, ("Assignee"). Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor, in that Assignor has changed the corporate form of his business from a sole proprietorship to a limited liability company, and transferred the assets of the business to the limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby assigns Assignee all of his right, title and interest in, and to execute this Assignment to enable Assignee to record the assignment of, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications, and (ii) all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, and extensions of the trademarks and trademark applications, in each case listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned Marks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Marks and all related common-law rights and all goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue and recover (for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives) damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation thereof or damage thereto.
- 2. Assignee is to hold all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment in Section 1 not been made.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Marks and to issue any trademarks which may be granted on any applications included in the Assigned Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.
- 4. This Assignment is valid as between the parties as of the notarized execution date. Assignor agrees, without additional consideration, to take such further actions and to execute any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other papers necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title in the Assigned Marks to the Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

[signature page follows]

DWT 27802775v1 0099374-000001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

MOHAMAD A. KAADAN

Malamad A Vandor

AMERICA MEDIC & SCHENCE, LLC

Name: Mohamad A. Kaadan

Title: Owner

[Signature Page for Trademark Assignment - WWIN]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0656

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNED MARKS

Trademark Registrations

- 1. AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE (U.S. Registration No. 4,804,816), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of September 1, 2015.
- 2. (U.S. Registration No. 4,804,817), a design only mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of September 1, 2015. Said mark is depicted as follows:



- 3. METRIOMED (U.S. Registration No. 4,649,368), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of December 2, 2014.
- 4. ROYAL-PLUS (U.S. Registration No. 4,699,353), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of March 10, 2015.
- 5. SUPREME MOTILITY MAX (U.S. Registration No. 4,696,826), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of March 3, 2015.
- 6. SUPREME OVAMAX (U.S. Registration No. 4,693,144), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of February 24, 2015.

3

- 7. SUPREME SPERMCOUNT MAX (U.S. Registration No. 4,696,825), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of March 3, 2015.
- 8. UNIVERSAL FERTILITY MFS PLUS (U.S. Registration No. 4,786,920), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of August 4, 2015.
- 9. UNIVERSAL FERTILITY PRECONCEPTION PLUS (U.S. Registration No. 4,786,921), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of August 4, 2015.
- 10. UNIVERSAL FERTILITY WFS PLUS (U.S. Registration No. 4,786,922), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5, having a registration date of August 4, 2015.

Trademark Applications

1. AMS AMERICA MEDIC (U.S. Serial No. 85/899,205), a design mark claiming the services of "Distributorship services in the field of vitamins, dietary supplements, cosmetics, over-the-counter pain relief medications and pain relief preparations, and pharmaceutical preparations" in International Class 35. Said mark is depicted as follows:



2. AMS AMERICA MEDIC & SCIENCE (U.S. Serial No. 86/498,446), a design mark claiming the goods and services of "Online journals, namely, blogs featuring trends and information in the fields of e-commerce, customer relations, health care, and supplements; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the field of e-commerce, customer relations, health care, and supplements" in International Class 42. Said mark is depicted as follows:



- 3. COLLACAPS (U.S. Serial No. 86/738,232), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5.
- 4. OSTEOPLUS JOINT & POWER (U.S Serial No. 86/738,236), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5.
- 5. VELVETPOWER (U.S. Serial No. 86/738,235), a standard character mark claiming the goods of "Dietary and nutritional supplements containing vitamins, minerals and antioxidants" in International Class 5.